Princeton University Library
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Call number (ExParrish)
2008-1303N
Volume 1

Extra-illustations in
Anthony Trollope, A

Sadleir
DESCRIPTION
Letter - removed
Portrait of Anthony
Trollope

Letter

Godwin

Portrait of Lord

Note requesting that a
draft for two hundred

credit of his account
Portrait of Sir Walter
Scott and His Literary
Friends at Abbotsford
Two Portraits of Hon.
Wm. Gladstone
Autographed Letter
Letter

Portrait of Miria
Edgeworth

Letter

[Parrish Collection copy]

Portrait of Sir Robert Peel

Letter, removed 5/17/91
Portrait of James Russel
Lowell and one of William

Palmerston, Engraved for
THE ELECTRIC MAGAZINE

pounds be placed to the

Published by Houghton Mifflin
Company Boston, MA, 1927
Commentary by Michael Two Volumes Clothbound,

Boxed
FROM
Mr. Sadleir

Elizabeth Eastlake

Robert Peel

Lord Palmerston

Wm. Gladstone
George Gilbert Scott

Francis (I removed and replaced

by the e) Trollope

TO MONTH DAY
Mr. John M. Winterbotham October

Mr. Brown August

My Dear Fitzroy February
Manager of the Riverton National

Provincial Bank November

Sir F. Rogers April?

B. B. Woodward, Esq.

Lady Strachey ?

Artist

J. J. Cade, New York

Page

On a fly leaf
Following the

Title Pa

10

12

14

14

16
18
18
23
32

40

ge
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Call number (ExParrish)
2008-1303N
Volume 1

[Parrish Collection copy]
Extra-illustations in
Anthony Trollope, A Company Boston, MA, 1927
Commentary by Michael Two Volumes Clothbound,
Sadleir Boxed

DESCRIPTION FROM

Letter - On paper from
the Barton Lodge,
Kingston on Thames
Letter - On paper from
the Garrick Club

Portrait of Lord John
Russell

Autographed letter from
John Russell

Portrait of Robert Owen,
Esq.

Portrait of Charles
Dickens

Portrait of Harriet
Martineau

Autograph letter
Portrait of Mary Russell
Mitford

Autographed letter -
removed

Herman Merivale

Herman Merivale

John Russell

Harriet Martineau

Mary R. Mitford

Portrait of C. M. Sedgwick
Autographed letter
Portrait of Margaret O.
W. Oliphant

Lord Chafsberry

Autographed letter Mrs. Oliphant
Francis Freeling, Assistant Post
Letter Master General

Published by Houghton Mifflin

TO MONTH

My Dear Vezin February
My Dear Vezin

Miss Hemmell (nn?) April?
Mr. Drake

My Dear Melville

Osgood May

George Jones, Royal Academician

11

28

17

Artist

1880

1856

1829

1888

Page

44

46

46

46

60

62

76
76

90

90

90
92

100
100

110
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Call number (ExParrish)
2008-1303N
Volume 1

[Parrish Collection copy]
Extra-illustations in
Anthony Trollope, A
Commentary by Michael
Sadleir

DESCRIPTION

Letter, requesting that
Mr. Francis Freeling
appoint a Mr. Benj.

removed

Letter - removed

Letter

Letter

Letter - signature cut not
removed

Portrait of the Duke of
Wellington

Letters, Two autographed
- removed 20 Dec. 1841
Portrait

Portrait of Thos. Carslille
Portrait of Ed. Lyton
Buliver

Autograph letter
Portrait of Charlotte
Bronte

Letter
Letter
Letter
Letter

Portrait of G. P. R. James

Robinson as letter carrier -

Published by Houghton Mifflin
Company Boston, MA, 1927
Two Volumes Clothbound,
Boxed

FROM

Wm. Beecham Viscount Elmley
Duchess of Leeds

T. H. Escott, Historian

Lady Morgan

W. H. Ainsworth

Duke of Wellington
Duke of Wellington

Buliver

T. Adolphus Trollope
Kate Field

Edmund Yates
George Augustus Sala

TO

Mr. Francis Freeling
to Mr. Freeling

Tinsley

Mrs. Weldon

J.0. Woods, Esq.

an official in the post office
Dr. Rogers

MONTH DAY

July
June
March

October

April

June

December
January
April
October

YEAR

18 1816
9 1826
24 1883
25 1872
25 1839
14 1858 ?

13 1870
23 1882
7 1848
23 1876

Artist

Page

110
110
116
136
140
146
148
148

150

176
176

180
124
186
188
196

200
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DESCRIPTION FROM TO MONTH DAY YEAR Artist Page
A letter from John Everett
Millais December 11 1861 202
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[Parrish Collection copy] Extra-

illustations in Anthony
Trollope, A Commentary by
Michael Sadleir
DESCRIPTION

Letter

Letter

Two portraits of Dean Stanley

Autograph Letter
Autograph Letter
Autograph Letter

Published by Houghton
Mifflin Company Boston,
MA, 1927 Two Volumes
Clothbound, Boxed
FROM

T. Adolphus Trollope
Kate Field

Dean Stanley
John Hollingshead
Thos.n Guthrie, D. D.

TO
Mrs. Weldon
Wm. Winter

My Dear Sims
Mr. Reed

MONTH DAY
May

March

April

April

November
November

Portrait of Thos. Guthrie with autographed letter from A. A. Proctor on Reverse, end of letter only
Autographed card, containing Sig Garrick Club

Autograph Letter
Autograph Letter
Letter

Sir Henry James
Shirley Brooks

Fred Greenwood, editor of Pall Mall Gazette

Three portraits of Lord Brougham

Autograph Letter
Autograph Letter - removed
Letter

Letter

Letters

Card of E. A. Freeman
Letter

Letter

Letter

Letter

Portrait of Charles Reade
Letter

Letter

Letter

Portrait of Matthew Arnold
Portrait of Thos. Hughes
Letter - removed

Portrait of Robert Browning
Letter

Letter - removed

Richard Milnes
Lord Brougham
Wm. E. Forster
Wm. E. Forster

Dear Lady Charles

Dear Mrs. Hertz
Dear Madam

Fredric Harrison and, John Morley

Laurence Oliphant
Robert Bell

Charles Fechter, Actor
G. H. Lewes

Reade
James Payn
Matthew Arnold

Hughes

T. Adolphus Trollope

John Parker
Miss Davies
Keen

Mr. Ellis

Langley

My Dear Storey

Walter Herries Pollack, Lawyer

March
February
June
October

April
June

March
October
February

November
June
December

September

June
September

17
19
12
12
20
21

11
15
21
23

14

21

17

28

18

YEAR
1867
1886

1883
1871
1900
1885

1873
[1874]

1883
1865

76

1856

1868

1875
1899

ARTIST

PAGE
213
216
234
234
236
236
236
247
248
248
250
252
252
252
254
254
256
256
260
270
284
288
292
292
294
308
308
308
308
328
330
336
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illustations in Anthony
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DESCRIPTION

Portrait of George Elliot
Letter

Portrait

Letter

Letter

Letter

Published by Houghton
Mifflin Company Boston,

MA, 1927 Two Volumes
Clothbound, Boxed

FROM TO

Richard Garnett

Jane Austin
E. Lynn Linton, M. D. Mrs. Hart
M. E. Braddon Miss Lilly Lane

Sir Henry James

MONTH

April

August

DAY

YEAR

30

31

1901

1907

ARTIST

PAGE
346
364
366
366
370
388
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