[Parrish Collection copy]							
Extra-illustations in	Published by Houghton Mifflin						
Anthony Trollope, A	Company Boston, MA, 1927						
Commentary by Michael	Two Volumes Clothbound,						
Sadleir	Boxed						
DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО		DAY	YEAR	Artist	Page
Letter - removed	Mr. Sadleir	Mr. John M. Winterbotham	October	5	1927		On a fly leaf
Portrait of Anthony Trollope						J. J. Cade, New York	Following the Title Page
Portrait of Sir Robert Peel							6
Letter	Elizabeth Eastlake	Mr. Brown	August	7	1881		8
Letter, removed 5/17/91	Robert Peel	My Dear Fitzroy	February	23			10
Portrait of James Russel							
Lowell and one of William							
Godwin							12
Portrait of Lord							
Palmerston, Engraved for							
THE ELECTRIC MAGAZINE							14
Note requesting that a							
draft for two hundred							
pounds be placed to the		Manager of the Riverton National					
credit of his account	Lord Palmerston	Provincial Bank	November	15	1849		14
Portrait of Sir Walter							
Scott and His Literary							
Friends at Abbotsford							16
Two Portraits of Hon.							
Wm. Gladstone							18
Autographed Letter	Wm. Gladstone	Sir F. Rogers	April?	30	1857		18
Letter	George Gilbert Scott	B. B. Woodward, Esq.					23
Portrait of Miria Edgeworth							32
	Francis (I removed and replaced						
Letter	by the e) Trollope	Lady Strachey ?					40

[Parrish Collection copy] Extra-illustations in Anthony Trollope, A Commentary by Michael Sadleir	Published by Houghton Mifflin Company Boston, MA, 1927 Two Volumes Clothbound, Boxed						
DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	Artist	Page
Letter - On paper from							
the Barton Lodge,							
Kingston on Thames	Herman Merivale	My Dear Vezin	February	11	1880		44
Letter - On paper from							
the Garrick Club	Herman Merivale	My Dear Vezin					46
Portrait of Lord John							
Russell							46
Autographed letter from							
John Russell	John Russell						46
Portrait of Robert Owen,							
Esq.							60
Portrait of Charles							
Dickens							62
Portrait of Harriet							
Martineau							76
Autograph letter	Harriet Martineau	Miss Hemmell (nn?)	April?	28	1856		76
Portrait of Mary Russell							
Mitford							90
Autographed letter -							
removed	Mary R. Mitford	Mr. Drake					90
Portrait of C. M. Sedgwick							90
Autographed letter	Lord Chafsberry	My Dear Melville			1829		92
Portrait of Margaret O.							
W. Oliphant							100
Autographed letter	Mrs. Oliphant	Osgood	May	17	1888		100
	Francis Freeling, Assistant Post						
Letter	Master General	George Jones, Royal Academician					110

[Parrish Collection copy] Extra-illustations in	Published by Houghton Mifflin						
Anthony Trollope, A	Company Boston, MA, 1927						
Commentary by Michael	Two Volumes Clothbound,						
Sadleir	Boxed						
DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	Artist	Page
Letter, requesting that							
Mr. Francis Freeling							
appoint a Mr. Benj.							
Robinson as letter carrier -	-						
removed	Wm. Beecham Viscount Elmley	Mr. Francis Freeling	July	18	1816		110
Letter - removed	Duchess of Leeds	to Mr. Freeling	June	9	1826		110
Letter	T. H. Escott, Historian		March	24	1883		116
Letter	Lady Morgan						136
Letter - signature cut not							
removed	W. H. Ainsworth	Tinsley	October	25	1872		140
Portrait of the Duke of							
Wellington							146
Letters, Two autographed							
- removed 20 Dec. 1841	Duke of Wellington		April	25	1839		148
Portrait	Duke of Wellington						148
Portrait of Thos. Carslille							150
Portrait of Ed. Lyton							
Buliver							176
Autograph letter	Buliver		June	14	1858 ?		176
Portrait of Charlotte							
Bronte							180
Letter	T. Adolphus Trollope	Mrs. Weldon	December	13	1870		124
Letter	Kate Field	J.O. Woods, Esq.	January	23	1882		186
Letter	Edmund Yates	an official in the post office	April	7	1848		188
Letter	George Augustus Sala	Dr. Rogers	October	23	1876		196

Princeton University Library

Listing of contents of extra-illustrated copy of Anthony Trollope: A Commentary by Michael Sadlier (Boston, 1927)

Call number (ExParrish) 2008-1303N Volume 1

[Parrish Collection copy]							
Extra-illustations in	Published by Houg	hton Mifflin					
Anthony Trollope, A	Company Boston,	MA, 1927					
Commentary by Michael	Two Volumes Clot	hbound,					
Sadleir	Boxed						
DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	Artist	Page
A letter from John Everett							
Millais			December	11	1861		202

[Parrish Collection copy] Extra-	<b>Published by Houghton</b>						
illustations in Anthony	Mifflin Company Boston,						
Trollope, A Commentary by	MA, 1927 Two Volumes						
Michael Sadleir	Clothbound, Boxed						
DESCRIPTION	FROM	ТО	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	ARTIST	PAGE
Letter	T. Adolphus Trollope	Mrs. Weldon	May	17	1867		213
Letter	Kate Field	Wm. Winter	March	19	1886		216
Two portraits of Dean Stanley			April	12			234
Autograph Letter	Dean Stanley		April	12			234
Autograph Letter	John Hollingshead	My Dear Sims	November	20	1883		236
Autograph Letter	Thos.n Guthrie, D. D.	Mr. Reed	November	21	1871		236
Portrait of Thos. Guthrie with au	tographed letter from A. A.	Proctor on Reverse, er	nd of letter only	1			236
Autographed card, containing Si	g Garrick Club		March	11	1900		247
Autograph Letter	Sir Henry James	Dear Lady Charles	February	15	1885		248
Autograph Letter	Shirley Brooks		June	21	1873		248
Letter	Fred Greenwood, editor of	Pall Mall Gazette	October	23	[1874]		250
Three portraits of Lord Brougha	m						252
Autograph Letter	Richard Milnes						252
Autograph Letter - removed	Lord Brougham						252
Letter	Wm. E. Forster	Dear Mrs. Hertz	April	14	1883		254
Letter	Wm. E. Forster	Dear Madam	June	8	1865		254
Letters	Fredric Harrison and, John	Morley					256
Card of E. A. Freeman			March	7	76		256
Letter	Laurence Oliphant		October	21			260
Letter	Robert Bell	John Parker	February	5	1856		270
Letter	Charles Fechter, Actor						284
Letter	G. H. Lewes	Miss Davies					288
Portrait of Charles Reade							292
Letter	Reade	Keen	November	2			292
Letter	James Payn		June	17			294
Letter	Matthew Arnold	Mr. Ellis	December				308
Portrait of Matthew Arnold							308
Portrait of Thos. Hughes							308
Letter - removed	Hughes	Langley	September	28	1868		308
Portrait of Robert Browning							328
Letter	T. Adolphus Trollope	My Dear Storey	June	2	1875		330
Letter - removed	Walter Herries Pollack, Lav	vyer	September	18	1899		336

[Parrish Collection copy] Extra- illustations in Anthony Trollope, A Commentary by Michael Sadleir	Published by Houghton Mifflin Company Boston, MA, 1927 Two Volumes Clothbound, Boxed						
DESCRIPTION	FROM	TO	MONTH	DAY	YEAR	ARTIST	PAGE
Portrait of George Elliot							346
Letter	Richard Garnett		April	30	1901		364
Portrait	Jane Austin						366
Letter	E. Lynn Linton, M. D.	Mrs. Hart					366
Letter	M. E. Braddon	Miss Lilly Lane	August	31	1907		370
Letter	Sir Henry James						388